

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FOR REJECTION :**

38. WPL/8209/2023      40. WPL/10837/2023      44. WPL/11018/2023  
48. WPL/18768/2023      49. WPL/23016/2023      51. WPL/23757/2023

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2024

Ms. Rachna Mamnani i/b. Prashant Kulkarni, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 38.

Mr. Aavish Shetty i/b. M. V. Kini and Company, Advocate for the petitioners in sr. nos. 40 and 44.

Ms. Sharmila Deshmukh, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 48.

Joshua Borges i/b. Parth Shah, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 49.

Mr. Siddharth Singh i/b. Ashok Saraogi, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 51.

P. C. :

Perused office objections raised in the respective month/s of the year 2023 in the respective petitions, which are filed physically, by the Ld. Scrutiny Officer/s.

On request, by way of last chance, the petitioners to remove office objections on the Petitions and get the same registered and/or numbered within **three** weeks from the date of uploading of Order, failing Petitions to stand rejected for non-compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV  
VIJAY  
ACHARYA

Digitally  
signed by  
RAJEEV VIJAY  
ACHARYA  
Date:  
2024.03.12  
12:07:24  
+0530