

BHARAT  
DASHARATH  
PANDIT

Digitally signed by  
BHARAT  
DASHARATH  
PANDIT  
Date: 2025.03.11  
20:35:18 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
*ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION*  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3628 OF 2024

Poonam Basak ... Petitioner  
V/s  
Union of India and Others ... Respondents.

Mr. Ansh Karnawat i/b Mr. Parth Shah, Advocates for the petitioner.  
Ms. Savita Ganoo i/b Mr. Shreyas Deshpande, Advocates for respondent no.1.  
Mr. Pankaj Vijayan with Ms. Lakshita Fatnani, Advocates for respondent no.2.

\*\*\*\*

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &  
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 11<sup>TH</sup> MARCH, 2025

P.C. :

1] Since notice has been issued to the learned Attorney General of India, the learned counsel representing respondent no.1 seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. Time of four weeks is granted.

2] Stand over to 08/04/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)