

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3628 OF 2024

Poonam Basak ... Petitioner
Vs.
Union of India and others ... Respondents

Mr. Sunny Gangar (through VC) i/b. Mr. G. Anirudh Purusothaman for Petitioner.
Mr. D. P. Singh i/b. Ms. Savita G. for Respondent No.1 - Union of India.
Mr. Pankaj Vijayan a/w. Ms. Purva Narkar for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**
DATE : FEBRUARY 05, 2026

P.C. :

1. Adjourned to 11.03.2026 on request made on behalf of respondent No.1 - Union of India due to personal difficulty of advocate assisting the Additional Solicitor General.
2. The interim order shall continue to operate till then.
3. Time period for filing reply affidavit on behalf of the respondent - Union of India is extended by three weeks.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)